
23.0136.04003 
Title.06000 

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for 
the House Appropriations - Human Resources 
Division Committee 

Fiscal No. 2 April 13, 2023 

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2129 

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1306 of the House 
Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2129 is amended as follows:

Page 2, line 27, replace "$400,000" with "$1,000,000"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2129 - DHHS - Other - House Action

Base
Budget

Senate
Version

House
Changes

House
Version

Alternatives to abortion $400,000 $600,000 $1,000,000

Total all funds $0 $400,000 $600,000 $1,000,000
Less estimated income 0 0 0 0
General fund $0 $400,000 $600,000 $1,000,000

FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Department 325 - DHHS - Other - Detail of House Changes

Increases 
Funding for 

Alternatives to 
Abortion1

Total House 
Changes

Alternatives to abortion $600,000 $600,000

Total all funds $600,000 $600,000
Less estimated income 0 0
General fund $600,000 $600,000

FTE 0.00 0.00
_______________________

1 Funding is increased by $600,000 from the general fund to provide ongoing funding of $1 million from the general 
fund to the Department of Health and Human Services to establish and maintain an alternatives-to-abortion program.

Page No. 1 23.0136.04003 


